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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2586
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
NCC IN COLLEGES
Sreeramulu Shri B.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the functions and activities under National Cadet Corps (NCC) Scheme;

(b) whether the Government has made mandatory to enroll for NCC at all schools and colleges in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has received any reports from some colleges regarding non-functioning of NCC units in their colleges;

(e) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and

(f) the steps being taken to ensure that all colleges have NCC units?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) The National Cadets Corps (NCC) is a voluntary youth organization. The aims of the NCC are as under:-

i) To develop Character, Camaraderie, Discipline, Leadership, Secular outlook, Selfless service and Sprit of adventure among the youth.

ii) To create a Human resource of organized trained and motivated youth, to provide leadership in all walks of life and be always available for the service of the nation.

iii) To provide a suitable environment to motivate the youth to take up a career in Armed Forces.

Activities - The training is carried out under four boad heads:-

i) Institutional training and camps etc.
ii) Social Service and Community Development.iii) Adventure and Sports
iv) Youth Exchange Programme with other countries.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) In view of reply to part (b) above, question does not arise.

(d) No, madam.

(e) In reply to part (d) above, question does not arise.

(f): Presently there is no such proposal.
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